| Project Name   | Grant Request<br>Amount | Running Total<br>Funded | 75% Grant<br>Request<br>Amount | 75% Running<br>Total Funded | County     |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Wellsville farm project Steele subsurface and surface drip | \$43,299.44             | \$43,299.44             | \$64,949.16                    | \$64,949.16                 | Cache      |
| Clark Ence Subsurface Drip                                 | \$35,000.00             | \$78,299.44             | \$52,500.00                    | \$117,449.16                | Washington |
| Thomson SDI Project  | \$395,735.00            | \$474,034.44            | \$500,000.00                   | \$617,449.16                | Rich       |
| Clay Farm SSD  | \$85,000.00             | \$559,034.44            | \$127,500.00                   | \$744,949.16                | Cache      |
| Christensen Irrigation                                     | \$256,500.00            | \$815,534.44            | \$384,750.00                   | \$1,129,699.16              | Summit     |
| Corey Law Cattle irrigation                                | \$104,000.00            | \$919,534.44            | \$15,600.00                    | \$1,145,299.16              | Cache      |
| Parker Family Farms SDI Project                            | \$52,500.00             | \$972,034.44            | \$78,750.00                    | \$1,224,049.16              | Cache      |
| less water BRP   | \$75,000.00             | \$1,047,034.44          | \$112,500.00                   | \$1,336,549.16              | Box Elder  |
| Sub surface Drip   | \$75,000.00             | \$1,122,034.44          | \$112,500.00                   | \$1,449,049.16              | Box Elder  |
| Sub Surface Drip Project                                   | \$61,160.00             | \$1,183,194.44          | \$91,740.00                    | \$1,540,789.16              | Box Elder  |
| Campbell North Pasture SSD                                 | \$154,059.00            | \$1,337,253.44          | \$231,088.00                   | \$1,771,877.16              | Cache      |
| Corinne SDI  | \$118,379.00            | \$1,455,632.44          | \$177,569.00                   | \$1,949,446.16              | Box Elder  |
| Jacob Nelson Subsurface Drip Irrigation System             | \$107,113.00            | \$1,562,745.44          | \$160,669.00                   | \$2,110,115.16              | Box Elder  |
| Cache drip system  | \$54,625.00             | \$1,617,370.44          | \$81,938.00                    | \$2,192,053.16              | Cache      |
| River Meadow Ranch Sub Surface Drip Irrigation             | \$93,810.22             | \$1,711,180.66          | \$140,715.33                   | \$2,332,768.49              | Cache      |
| Benson Farm  | \$82,372.50             | \$1,793,553.16          | \$123,558.75                   | \$2,456,327.24              | Cache      |
| C Hoffman Irrigation Project                               | \$155,384.00            | \$1,948,937.16          | \$233,076.75                   | \$2,689,403.99              | Rich       |
| Island SSD Irrigation System                               | \$100,000.00            | \$2,048,937.16          | \$150,000.00                   | \$2,839,403.99              | Cache      |
| Steep Mountain Farm Water Resiliency Program               | \$35,000.00             | \$2,083,937.16          | \$52,500.00                    | \$2,891,903.99              | Cache      |
| Smithfield SSD   | \$55,000.00             | \$2,138,937.16          | \$82,500.00                    | \$2,974,403.99              | Cache      |
| River Bottom Drip  | \$93,350.00             | \$2,232,287.16          | \$141,525.00                   | \$3,115,928.99              | Box Elder  |
| Necktie Ranch Town Sprinkler                               | \$109,706.00            | \$2,341,993.16          | \$164,560.00                   | \$3,280,488.99              | Rich       |
| Green River Farms  | \$162,000.00            | \$2,503,993.16          | \$243,000.00                   | \$3,523,488.99              | Uintah     |
| Meik Farm Drip Irrigation                                  | \$65,000.00             | \$2,568,993.16          | \$97,500.00                    | \$3,620,988.99              | Sevier     |
| Split creek farm drip system                               | \$336,377.00            | \$2,905,370.16          | \$500,000.00                   | \$4,120,988.99              | Duchesne   |
| The 4 Acres SSD  | \$19,500.00             | \$2,924,870.16          | \$29,250.00                    | \$4,150,238.99              | Cache      |

| Project Name                                      | Project Type    | Grant Request<br>Amount | Grant Request<br>Amount 75% | Running Total<br>Funded | County    |
|---|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| Riverpoint Ranch Fall 23 Automation valve project | Automated surge | \$460,688.00            | \$500,000                   | \$500,000               | Box Elder |
|   |                 |                         |                             |                         |           |
| Toone Farm Irrigation Pipeline Expansion          | Other           | \$49,000                |                             |                         | Morgan    |